PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
CONCENTRIC AND SPLIT ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
BOBBIN VERTCAL PROFILE
PLUG-IN TRANSFORMERS
far PC board power isolation
PI SERIES C0NCENTRIC VERTICAL M0UNT models provide operation
frequencies from 50 to 500Hz. AII parts meet RoHS compliance.
FEATURES
Power -1.0VA to 21.J,VA
0ielectric Strength -1500V RMS HIP0T
Vacuum impregnateci
lnsulation -Class B insulation (130 'C]
Primari es -Single or dual primaries (115V or 115/230V -50-500Hz]
Secondaries -series or parallel Secondarie
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
llSV
50-SD□Hz
llSV
50-SD□Hz
TYPE PI 6 Pins
PC TERMINAL
TYPE □PI 8 Pins
Dual 115/230V Primari es
Type □PI 8 Pins
Single llSV Primary
Type □PI 6 Pins
r3
115V
17 L"
50-SO□Hz
2
e------3 e:
Part Number Secondary RMS Rating
Single 115V Dual 115/23DV VA Series Parallel
6Pin BPin V.C.T@mA V@mA
FAPG-10-90 FA0PG-10-90 1.0 10@ 90 5@180
FAPG-10-120 FA0PG-10-120 1.2 10@ 120 5@21.J,0
FAPG-10-1.J,/.J,0 FA0PG-10-1.J,/.J,0 /.J,,/.J, 10@/.J,/.J,0 5@880
FAPG-10-1000 FA0PG-10-1000 10 10@ 1000 5@ 2000
FAPGl□-21.J,00 FA0PG-10-21.J,00 21.J, 10@ 21.J,00 5@ 1.J,800
FAPG-12-70 FA0PG-12-70 1.0 12.6@ 70 6.3@ 11.J,0
FAPG-12-100 FA0PG-12-100 1.2 12.6@ 100 6.3@ 200
FAPG-12-350 FA0PG-12-350 /.J,,/.J, 12.6@ 350 6.3 @700
FAPG-12-800 FA0PG-12-800 10 12.6@ 800 6.3@ 1600
FAPG-12-2000 FA0PG-12-2000 21.J, 12.6@ 2000 6.3 @/.J,000
FAPG-16-55 FA0PG-16-55 1.0 16@ 55 8@110
FAPG-16-75 FA0PG-16-75 1.2 16 @75 8@150
FAPG-16-260 FA0PG-16-260 /.J,,/.J, 16@ 260 8@520
FAPG-16-61.J,0 FA0PG-16-61.J,0 10 16@ 61.J,0 8@ 1280
FAPG-16-1500 FA0PG-16-1500 21.J, 16@ 1500 8@ 3000
FAPG-20-1.J,5 FA0PG-20-1.J,5 1.0 20 @/.J,5 10@90
FAPG-20-60 FA0PG-20-60 1.2 20@ 60 10@ 120
FAPG-20-220 FA0PG-20-220 /.J,,/.J, 20@ 220 10@/.J,/.J,0
FAPG-20-500 FA0PG-20-500 10 20@ 500 10@ 1000
FAPG-20-1200 FA0PG-20-1200 21.J, 20@ 1200 10@ 21.J,00
FAPG-21.J,-35 FA0PG-21.J,-35 1.0 21.J, @35 12@70
FAPG-21.J,-50 FA0PG-21.J,-50 1.2 21.J,@ 50 12@ 100
FAPG-21.J,-180 FA0PG-21.J,-180 /.J,,/.J, 21.J,@ 180 12@ 360
FAPG-21.J,-i.J,50 FA0PG-21.J,-i.J,50 10 21.J,@/.J,50 12@ 900
FAPG-21.J,-1000 FA0PG-21.J,-1000 21.J, 21.J,@ 1000 12@ 2000
FAPG-28-30 FA0PG-28-30 1.0 28 @30 l/.J, @60
FAPG-28-1.J,0 FA0PG-28-1.J,0 1.2 28 @/.J,0 l/.J, @80
FAPG-28-160 FA0PG-28-160 /.J,,/.J, 28@ 160 l/.J,@ 320
FAPG-28-360 FA0PG-28-360 10 28@ 360 l/.J,@ 720
FAPG-28-800 FA0PG-28-800 21.J, 28@ 800 l/.J,@ 1600
FAPG-31.J,-25 FA0PG-31.J,-25 1.0 31.J,@ 25 17V@ 50
FAPG-31.J,-35 FA0PG-31.J,-35 1.2 31.J, @35 17V@ 70
FAPG-31.J,-125 FA0PG-31.J,-125 /.J,,/.J, 31.J,@ 125 17V@ 250
FAPG-31.J,-300 FA0PG-31.J,-300 10 31.J,@ 300 17V@ 600
FAPG-31.J,-700 FA0PG-31.J,-700 21.J, 31.J,@ 700 17V@ l/.J,00
FAPG-1.J,0-20 FA0PG-1.J,0-20 1.0 i.J,0@ 20 20@/.J,0
FAPG-1.J,0-30 FA0PG-1.J,0-30 1.2 i.J,0 @30 20@60
FAPG-1.J,0-110 FA0PG-1.J,0-110 /.J,,/.J, i.J,0@110 20@ 220
FAPG-1.J,0-250 FA0PG-1.J,0-250 10 /.J,0@ 250 20@ 500
FAPG-1.J,0-600 FA0PG-1.J,0-600 21.J, 1.J,0@ 600 20@ 1200
FAPG-56-15 FA0PG-56-15 1.0 56@ 15 28@30
FAPG-56-20 FA0PG-56-20 1.2 56@ 20 28@/.J,0
FAPG-56-80 FA0PG-56-80 /.J,,/.J, 56@ 80 28@ 160
FAPG-56-180 FA0PG-56-180 10 56@ 180 28@ 360
FAPG-56-1.J,20 FA0PG-56-1.J,20 21.J, 56@ 1.J,20 28@ 81.J,0
FAPG-120-8 FA0PG-120-8 1.0 120@ 8 60@ 16
FAPG-120-10 FA0PG-120-10 1.2 120@ 10 60@ 20
FAPG-120-35 FA0PG-120-35 /.J,,/.J, 120@ 35 60@70
FAPG-120-85 FA0PG-120-85 10 120@ 85 60@ 170
FAPG-120-200 FA0PG-120-200 21.J, 120@ 200 60@ i.J,00
FAPG-230-1.J, FA0PG-230-1.J, 1.0 230 @/.J, 115@8
FAPG-230-5 FA0PG-230-5 1.2 230@ 5 115@ 10
FAPG-230-20 FA0PG-230-20 /.J,,/.J, 230@ 20 115@/.J,0
FAPG-230-1.J,0 FA0PG-230-1.J,0 10 230@ i.J,0 115@ 80
FAPG-230-100 FA0PG-230-100 21.J, 230 [i] 100 115@ 200
- A-6 A-8 S1ze VA L W H [B pin] [B pin] ML Wgt
25 1.0 25,/.J, 31.J,,9 21.1 6.35 5.08 30.5 71g
37 1.2 31.J,,9 28.6 30.2 7.92 5.08 25./.J, 85g
50 /.J,,/.J, /.J,l.3 31.7 31.J,,9 10.2 6.35 27.9 l/.J,2g
62 10 i.J,7,6 36.5 1.J,1.3 10.2 6.35 33.0 255g
21.J, 21.J, /.J,l.3 57.1 31.J,,9 10.2 6.35 53.3 31.J,0g
ALL 0IMENSI0NS IN MM
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it
LOWPROFILE
PLUG-IN
TRANSFORMERS
®
far limited-space PC board applications
These low-prafile Plug-in power transfarmers are wound in a
semi-toraidal configuration to minimize both EMI and unit height.
They are designed far low-height criticai pc board applications in
semi-conductor contrai and instrumentation and far use in single,
dual, or reference dc supplies and isolateci contrai circuits. Available
in five sizes. AII parts meet RoHS compliance.
FEATURES
Low height prafile
1500V RMS HIP0T
PRIMARY: dual primaries (115V/230V) 50/60Hz
SEC0NDARY: Series or parallel
Vacuum impregnateci
Baked resin - - pravides fully cured and enviranmentally
Sizes 2, 6, and 12 are available as encapsulated and hermetically
sealed [request drawings).
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
0ffirl� l.OLJ
I I' �
8
�3
7
l-- L -----l
i-- A ----i
Lj�Ls
�7��
1 � � 8
Primaries ll5/230V,50/60Hz
• lndicates like polarity
�-;F
5 ltt I
�pPCTERM::­
PLUG-INMOUNTING
ALL DIMENSI0NS IN MM
Size L W H A B C Wgt Reg.(%)
[Typ)
2 I.J7.6 39.7 16.5 I.J0.6 9.5 9.5 11.Jlg 20
6 I.J7.6 39.7 21.6 I.J0.6 9.5 9.5 19Bg 1B
12 63.5 50.8 27.1 50.8 12.7 12.7 311g 15
21.J 73.0 57.2 31.8 I.J8.3 15.2 13.5 I.J25g 15
I.J8 79.1.J 63.5 31.J.9 55.1.J 15.2 16.8 595g 12
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
Part Number VA �econdary RMS Rating
Seri es Parallel
FAPL-10-250 2 l□V C.T. @ 25DmA 5V@ 500mA
FAPL-10-600 6 l□V C.T. @ 600mA 5V@ 1.20A
FAPL-10-1200 12 l□V C.T. @ 1.20A 5V@ 2.1.J0A
FAPL-10-21.J00 21.J l□V C.T. @ 2.1.J0A 5V@I.J.80A
FAPL-10-I.J800 I.JB l□V C.T. @ I.J.B0A 5V@ 9.60A
FAPL-12-200 2 12.6V C.T. @ 200mA 6.3V@I.J00mA
FAPL-12-I.J50 6 12.6V C.T. @ I.J50mA 6.3V@ 900mA
FAPL-12-900 12 12.6V C.T. @ 900mA 6.3V@ l.B0A
FAPL-12-1900 21.J 12.6V C.T. @ 1.90A 6.3V@ 3.80A
FAPL-12-3800 I.JB 12.6V C.T. @ 3.B0A 6.3V@ 7.60A
FAPL-16-150 2 16V C.T. @ 150mA BV@ 300mA
FAPL-16-350 6 16V C.T. @ 350mA BV@ 700mA
FAPL-16-700 12 16V C.T. @ 700mA BV@ 1.1.J0A
FAPL-16-1500 21.J 16V C.T. @ 1.50A BV@ 3.00A
FAPL-16-3000 I.JB 16V C.T. @ 3.00A 8V@ 6.00A
FAPL-18-135 2 lBV C.T. @ 135mA 9V@ 270mA
FAPL-1B-325 6 lBV C.T. @ 325mA 9V@ 650mA
FAPL-1B-650 12 lBV C.T. @ 650mA 9V@l.30A
FAPL-1B-1300 21.J lBV C.T. @ 1.30A 9V@ 2.60A
FAPL-1B-2600 I.JB 18V C.T. @ 2.60A 9V@ 5.20A
FAPL-20-125 2 20V C.T. @ 125mA l□V@250mA
FAPL-20-300 6 20V C.T. @ 300mA l□V@600mA
FAPL-20-600 12 20V C.T. @ 600mA l□V@ 1.20A
FAPL-20-1200 21.J 20V C.T. @ 1.20A l□V@ 2.1.J0A
FAPL-20-21.J00 I.J8 20V C.T. @ 2.1.J0A l□V@I.J.80A
FAPL-21.J-100 2 21.JV C.T. @ l□0mA 12V@ 200mA
FAPL-21.J-250 6 21.JV C.T. @ 250mA 12V@ 500mA
FAPL-21.J-500 12 21.JV C.T. @ 500mA 12V@ l.00A
FAPL-21.J-1000 21.J 21.JV C.T. @ l.00A 12V@ 2.00A
FAPL-21.J-2000 I.JB 21.JV C.T. @ 2.00A 12V@I.J.00A
FAPL-28-90 2 2BV C.T. @ 90mA 11.JV@lB0mA
FAPL-2B-215 6 2BV C.T. @ 215mA ll.JV@I.J30mA
FAPL-2B-I.J30 12 28V C.T. @ I.J30mA 11.JV@ B60mA
FAPL-2B-B50 21.J 28V C.T. @ 850mA 11.JV@ 1.70A
FAPL-2B-1700 I.JB 28V C.T. @ 1.70A 11.JV@ 3.1.J0A
FAPL-30-85 2 30V C.T. @ B5mA 15V@ 170mA
FAPL-30-200 6 30V C.T. @ 200mA 15V@I.J00mA
FAPL-30-1.J00 12 30V C.T. @ I.J00mA 15V@ B00mA
FAPL-30-B00 21.J 30V C.T. @ 800mA 15V@l.60A
FAPL-30-1600 I.J8 30V C.T. @ 1.60A 15V@ 3.20A
FAPL-31.J-75 2 31.JV C.T. @ 75mA 17V@ 150mA
FAPL-31.J-170 6 31.JV C.T. @ 170mA 17V@31.J0mA
FAPL-31.J-31.J0 12 31.JV C.T. @ 31.J0mA 17V@ 680mA
FAPL-31.J-700 21.J 31.JV C.T. @ 700mA 17V@ 1.1.J0A
FAPL-31.J-11.J00 I.J8 31.JV C.T. @ 1.1.J0A 17V@ 2.80A
FAPL-I.J0-60 2 I.J0V C.T. @ 60mA 20V@ 120mA
FAPL-1.J0-150 6 I.J0V C.T. @ 150mA 20V@ 300mA
FAPL-I.J0-300 12 I.J0V C.T. @ 300mA 20V@ 600mA
FAPL-I.J0-600 21.J I.J0V C.T. @ 600mA 20V@ 1.20A
FAPL-I.J0-1200 I.JB I.J0V C.T. @ 1.20A 20V@ 2.1.J0A
FAPL-56-I.J5 2 56V C.T. @ I.J5mA 28V@ 90mA
FAPL-56-100 6 56V C.T. @ l□0mA 28V@ 200mA
FAPL-56-200 12 56V C.T. @ 200mA 2BV@I.J00mA
FAPL-56-I.J25 21.J 56V C.T. @ I.J25mA 2BV@ 850mA
FAPL-56-B50 I.J8 56V C.T. @ B50mA 2BV@ 1.70A
FAPL-88-28 2 88V C.T. @ 2BmA I.JI.JV@ 56mA
FAPL-88-65 6 BBV C.T. @ 65mA I.JI.JV@ 130mA
FAPL-BB-130 12 BBV C.T. @ 130mA I.JI.JV@ 260mA
FAPL-120-20 2 120V C.T. @ 20mA 60V@I.J0mA
FAPL-120-50 6 120V C.T. @ 50mA 60V@l□0mA
FAPL-120-100 12 120V C.T. @ l□0mA 60V@ 200mA
FAPL-230-10 2 230V C.T. @ l□mA 115V@20mA
FAPL-230-25 6 230V C.T. @ 25mA 115V@50mA
FAPL-230-50 12 230V C.T. @ 50mA 115V@l□0mA
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it